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Docket No. 0720

102013

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT Anp :..ADEMARK OFFICE
TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Washington, D.C. 20231 \01/0
>
Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Submission Type:

New . 3 IE
[J Resubmission (Non-Recordation) — Document ID# 1 i
| Correction of PTO Error: Reel # Frame # 3
3 corrective Document: Reel # Frame # - E

2. Name Of Conveying Party(ies):

Name: _ TI Industries, Inc. . - = ‘J

Formerly T an 2

Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) __ December 5, 2001

O Individual(s) [} Association

D General Partnership (| Limited Partnership
Corporation Other
Citizenship/State of Incorporation Delaware

Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached? 3 ves No

3. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: TII Network Technologies. Inc.

DBA/AKA/TA:

|

\

Address: 1385 Akron Street

City __ Copiague State NY VALY 11726
[ individual(s)
[ association

I General Partnership
[ Limited Partnership
Corporation-

9l 134500 | PS1RA64

00 R
Sm

[ other B
od
Citizenship/State of Incorporation___Delaware §_; gﬁ
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If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation :s attached: Ovyes Ono
(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes No

4. Conveyance Type:

| Assignment 1 Merger

O Security Agreement [x] Change of Name

[J License [J Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
[J other

Effective Date: (if nunc pro tunc assignment)

5. Application Number(s) and marks or Registration Number(s) and marks:

Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A
Trademark registration No.(s) See Schedule B
Additional numbers attached? Yes D No

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Scott Greenberg, Esq. ¢/o Morgan & Finnegan L.L.P.

Internal Address:

Street Address: 345 Park Avenue

City _New York State _ New York ZIP 10154

Area Code and Telephone Number__ (212) 415-8543

7. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _22

[ Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account

68271011
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9. Deposit Account Number: 13-4500. Authorization to charge additional fees to deposit account:X] Yes [ No

10. Statement and Signature

~

Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicatdd herein

Scott Greenberg
Name of Person Signing

Date

Total amount of pages in cover sheet: __ 5 _

FORM: REC-TM.NY
Rev. 10/04/94
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MARK

ANGLE DRIVER
TOTEL

IN-LINE
PRO-TRACTOR
AUTO-JACK

TII (Stylized)

TII (Stylized)
BIG MAC

TII (Stylized)
THOR

TOTEL FAILSAFE
TFS

TII (Stylized)

TII (Stylized)

6827701

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS

ISSUE DATE

December 11, 2001
June 15, 1999
January 4, 2000
June 23, 1998

June 24, 1997
October 10, 1995
November 13, 1984
February 21, 1984
May 26, 1981
January 16, 1979
July 24, 1979
March 6, 1979
January 30, 1979

June 8, 1971
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REGISTRATION NUMBER

2,518,464
2,253,557
2,305,063
2,168,443
2,074,236
1,925,136
1,304,795
1,267,817
1,155,357
1,111,268
1,122,720
1,114,427
1,112,170

912,671
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MARK

TII (Stylized)

TII LIGHTNING AND
POWER SURGE SHIELD
and Design

DIGITAL CLOSET

M2

TOTEL LIGHTNING
SURGE SHIELD

TH LIGHTNING SURGE
SHIELD (Stylized)

TII LIGHTNING SHIELD
(Stylized)

TOTEL LIGHTNING SHIELD

682170 V1

SCHEDULE B

APPLICATIONS

FILING DATE

October 25, 2001

June 13, 2001
April 24, 2001

January 17, 2001

August 3, 2000

August 3, 2000

January 25, 1999

January 21, 1999
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APPLICATION NUMBER

76/329,640

76/271,011
76/246,778

76/195,632

76/102,653

76/102,366

75/625,670

75/624,509
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SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK
CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS
NO LONGER REQUIRED
UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/19/2002 REEL: 002459 FRAME: 0526



