03-13-2002

HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

TRADEMARK Docket No. 0720

102013812 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND INDEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Washington, D.C. 20231 Sir:			
Sir:			
Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.			
1. Submission Type: New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) – Document ID#			25 - 31 - 31 - 32 - 32 - 32 - 32 - 32 - 32
Formerly		all disease	3 3
Execution Date (Month/Day/Year) December 5, 2001			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation	Association Limited Partnership Other		
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: _TII Network Technologies, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA:			
Address: 1385 Akron Street City Copiague State NY ZIP		- 3.00 -	
Individual(s)		134500	
□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership		69000000	88 88
○ Corporation Other		BYRNE	
Citizenship/State of IncorporationDelaware 682770 v1		03/12/2002	01 FC:481 02 FC:482

If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a domestic representative designation as attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment).			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No		
4. Conveyance Type:			
☐ Assignment	□ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		
License	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Other			
Effective Date:(if nu	me pro tune assignment)		
5. Application Number(s) and marks or Registration Nu	umber(s) and marks:		
Trademark Application No.(s)See	Schedule A		
➤ Trademark registration No.(s) See S	chedule B		
Additional numbers attached? X Yes	□ No		
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	concerning document should be mailed:		
Name: Scott Greenberg, Esq. c/o Morgan & Finnegan	L.L.P.		
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 345 Park Avenue			
City New York State New Y	York ZIP 10154		
Area Code and Telephone Number(212) 415-8543			
7. Total number of applications and registrations involved	ved:		
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>565.00</u>			
☐ Enclosed			
Authorized to be charged to deposit account			

682770 v1

9. Deposit Account Number: <u>13-4500</u> . Author	orization to charge additional fees to deposit account: X Yes	No
10. Statement and Signature		
Charges to deposit account are authorized, as	indicated herein	
Scott Greenberg	Mitto /1/1 2/19/02	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total amount of pages in cover sheet:5_		

FORM: REC-TM.NY

Rev. 10/04/94

682770 v1

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	ISSUE DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
ANGLE DRIVER	December 11, 2001	2,518,464
TOTEL	June 15, 1999	2,253,557
IN-LINE	January 4, 2000	2,305,063
PRO-TRACTOR	June 23, 1998	2,168,443
AUTO-JACK	June 24, 1997	2,074,236
TII (Stylized)	October 10, 1995	1,925,136
TII (Stylized)	November 13, 1984	1,304,795
BIG MAC	February 21, 1984	1,267,817
TII (Stylized)	May 26, 1981	1,155,357
THOR	January 16, 1979	1,111,268
TOTEL FAILSAFE	July 24, 1979	1,122,720
TFS	March 6, 1979	1,114,427
TII (Stylized)	January 30, 1979	1,112,170
TII (Stylized)	June 8, 1971	912,671

682770 v1

SCHEDULE B

APPLICATIONS

MARK	FILING DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER
TII (Stylized)	October 25, 2001	76/329,640
TII LIGHTNING AND POWER SURGE SHIELD and Design	June 13, 2001	76/271,011
DIGITAL CLOSET	April 24, 2001	76/246,778
M2	January 17, 2001	76/195,632
TOTEL LIGHTNING SURGE SHIELD	August 3, 2000	76/102,653
TII LIGHTNING SURGE SHIELD (Stylized)	August 3, 2000	76/102,366
TII LIGHTNING SHIELD (Stylized)	January 25, 1999	75/625,670
TOTEL LIGHTNING SHIELD	January 21, 1999	75/624,509

682770 V1

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 02/19/2002